Stockoski, Ronald I.

Ronald I. Stockoski, 60, of Port Austin, died Thursday, December 8, 2005, in Saginaw. He was born in Dwight Township on May 14, 1945, the son of Irvin and Dorothy (Koroleski) Stockoski. Ronald Stockoski was a graduate of Port Austin Public Schools and a member of St. Michael's Catholic Church. He served in the U.S. Army and was a member of the Frank Horetski Post 499 of the American Legion in Port Austin. He enjoyed playing the accordion and loved music. He is survived by his daughter, June Bilof, of Clinton Township; his father, Irvin Stockoski, of Port Austin; and one grandson, Duncan. Also surviving are his aunts, uncles and cousins. Funeral services will be at 11 a.m. on Tuesday, December 13, 2005, at St. Michael's Catholic Church in Port Austin with Fr. Robert Pare officiating. Burial will be in the church cemetery. Visitation will be on Monday from 4 to 9 p.m. at the Knoblock Funeral Home, Kinde, and Tuesday from 10 to 11 a.m. at the church. There will be a vigil service at the funeral home on Monday at 7 p.m.